17100529259

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Danish A Nisahar)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only

M. MOON DEC 21 2021



700377433937

2021 DEC 20 AM 7: 01
SUBJETARY OF STATE
AND AHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

2 - 18 T. 6 0 TH

2021 DEC 20 PH 12: 01

RECEIVED



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839

COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:1	2/20/2021		
	Merritt Walker		
	1553247		
	PT	S NEWCO INC.	
	of Incorporation/Authoriza		
Amendr	nent	T.	2
Change	of Agent	-	אנו טרט
Reinstat	tement		.00
✓ Convers	sion	m [©] m∠	
☐ Merger		FLORIE	2
Dissolut	ion/Withdrawal		•
Fictitiou	s Name		
✓ Other	CERTIFIED	COPY OF THE FILING EVIDENCE	
Authorized Am	ount: \$180		
	un	,	

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: PTS NEWCO INC.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
June 10, 2019 on .
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
PTS NEWCO LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

P19 0000 47333



Signed this 17th day of December

Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative:	R. de la Viga		
Printed Name: Luis R. de la Vega	Authorized Representative	_	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]		
Signature: \(\left\) (uis R. de la Vega			
Printed Name: Luis Rude la Wega	Title: President	_ _	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	-	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	_	
		_	
Signature:	733.1	_	
Printed Name:			
Signature:Printed Name:		_	
Printed Name:	Title:	_	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	- -	
		_	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer		
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership:		
Signature of one General Partner.			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:		
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	=		
All others:			
Signature of an authorized person.		₹s ≥	
<u> </u>		V.T. COR	
Fees:		2021 DEC 20 SECKLIARY FALLAHASSEI	77
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00	20 SSE SSE	=
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	[1](2)	m
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)	AN :	
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)	7: 01. TATE ORIDA	<u> </u>
		> =	

20 21

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Comp		SILITY COMPANY
·		
PTS NEWCO LLC (Must contain the words "Limite	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address o		d Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
2850 Douglas Road	2850 Douglas Road	
Coral Gables, FL 33134	Coral Gables, FL 33134	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:	
Luis R. de la Vega		
	Name	
2850 Douglas Road		
	ss (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Coral Gables	FL 33134	
City	Zip	
	nated in this certificate, I hereby ac s capacity. I further agree to comp nplete performance of my duties, a n as registered agent as provided fo	cept the appointment as ly with the provisions of a nd I am familiar with and or in Chapter 605, F.S
		O AH 7: 01 FEFFLORIDA

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager	Luis A. da Is Vers Trust IVA/D April 25, 2012		
AMBR	Luis A. de la Vega Trust U/A/D April 25, 2013	_	
	2850 Douglas Road Coral Gables, FL 33134	_	
	Coral Gables, Ft 33 134	-	
AMBR	Natalia de la Vega Munilla		
	2850 Douglas Road	_	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	_	
AMBR	Luis R. de la Vega		
	Alturas de Flamboyan, Calle 15 AA-23,	_	
	Bayamon, Puerto Rico, 00959	_	
		_	
		_	
		_	
		_	
(Use attachment if necessary)	TALLA	2021 D	 }''
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	HASSE	2021 DEC 20	
	14.5-2		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Docusigned by:	(L) X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X		
√ luis K. de la Vega		_	
57FB65CFE766408			

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Luis R. de la Vega

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)